# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/03/2012

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aqua Mix Inc.		02/25/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Custom Building Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	43001 Seal Beach Boulevard	
City:	Seal Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90740	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3388665	EX-TREME
Registration Number:	3487297	EX-2
Registration Number:	3487298	NANOSTG
Registration Number:	3391614	NANOSCRUB
Registration Number:	3403960	ULTRACLEAN LIFETIME PROTECTION SYSTEM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6142272100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6142272000

Email: rmorgan@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Morgan Address Line 1: 41 South High Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2900** 

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0466

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0515200-195727	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Morgan	
Signature:	/Robert J. Morgan/	
Date:	02/25/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Aqua Mix Inc - CBP - Assignment - Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif source=Aqua Mix Inc - CBP - Assignment - Nunc Pro Tunc#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0467

#### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AQUA MIX INC., a California corporation, is the owner of the trademarks shown on Exhibit A now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in other trademark offices throughout the world.

WHEREAS, CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 13001 Seal Beach Boulevard, Seal Beach, California 90740, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations;

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AQUA MIX, INC. hereby assigns to CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration hereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, effective April 3, 2012.

AQUA MIX INC.

Name: James Winchester, III

Title: General Counsel

Date: 2/25/14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0468

Exhibit A

	AHDICA	
United States Registrations  MARK REG. NO.		
EX-TREME	3388665	
EX-2	3487297	
NANOSTG	3487298	
NANOSCRUB	3391614	
UltraClean	3403960	

Non-United States Registrations			
MARK	REG. NO.	COUNTRY	
AQUA MIX	VR 2004 02071	Denmark	
AQUA MIX	08003522	Malaysia	
AQUA MIX	1077980	Mexico	
AQUA MIX	1077981	Mexico	
AQUA MIX	40-0557783	Republic of Korea	
AQUA MIX	T08/01896E	Singapore	
AQUA MIX ≈≈≈≈≈≈≈	370558	Sweden	
AQUA MIX	2420481	United Kingdom	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0469

**RECORDED: 02/25/2014**